TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
ET02435 v2 - 7/17/2023
This technical document is authored and exclusively owned by Furukawa Electric LatAm S. A.
It is forbidden to reproduce in whole or in part without mentioning its authorship, as well as
changing its content or context. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
1/3
Frequency of
Operation

changing its content or context. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
3/3
Codification
Warranty
One-year warranty.
Software Technical Validity: 365 days.
Warranty coverage and technical support service are conditional on the exclusive use of GPON Furukawa
family equipment (OLTs, ONUs, Power Supplies, Transceivers, ...).
35510041 - CATV VIDEO ONU 4 OUTPUTS WITH WDM MODEL FRC-9428/WD
35510042 - CATV+IF-SAT VIDEO ONU MODEL FRS-26A
35510043 - CATV+IF-SAT VIDEO ONU MODEL FRS-26D
35510044 - CATV+IF-SAT VIDEO ONU WITH WDM MODEL FRS-26D/WD
35510045 - CATV+IF-SAT VIDEO ONU WITH WDM MODEL FRS-26A/WD
35510233 - 1U 22DBM OPTICAL AMPLIFIER MODEL FOA-22PDA (AC POWER SUPPLY) (EXPORT.
MODEL)
35510254 - 1U 22DBM OPTICAL AMPLIFIER MODEL FOA-22PD48 (DC POWER SUPPLY)